TripleAir FLUIDSEAL TERMINAL HOOD housing is an airtight ceiling filter module,
designed for use in turbulent mixing cleanrooms where high quality HEPA-filtered
air is required. Room-side change of the HEPA filter element ensures the integrity
of the ceiling and duct connection. A gel seal, replaceable HEPA filter provides
absolute airtightness and a positive seal between the filter element and the
housing.
Typical applications include supply and extract systems for:
• Pharmaceutical Production and Biotechnology Labs

  TripleAir FSTH PLENUM
Technical Data
 Nominal Module
Dimensions (mm)
Top Inlet
(mm)
Side Inlet
(mm)
Inlet
(mm)
Filter Dimensions (mm)
Style code Width Length Height Height Ø Widt
h
Length Height
TA-FSTH-T-321-321-438-160-P-1 321 321 346  160 305 305 80
TA-FSTH-S-321-321-486-160-P-1 321 321  486 160 305 305 128
TA-FSTH-T-473-473-488-200-P-1 473 473 346  200 457 457 80
TA-FSTH-S-473-473-536-200-P-1 473 473  536 200 457 457 128
TA-FSTH-T-567-567-488-200-P-1 567 567 346  200 550 550 80
TA-FSTH-S-567-567-586-250-P-1 567 567  586 250 550 550 128
TA-FSTH-T-626-626-488-200-P-1 626 626 346  200 610 610 80
TA-FSTH-S-626-626-586-250-P-1 626 626  586 250 610 610 128
Style code
TA-FSTH-”inlet position”-”w”-”l”-”h”-”inlet ø”-”options”-”diffuser” 1. The height of the module is based on type
and ø of inlet
2. 15 mm flange undrilled